
〔宮崎〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積 農家数
割合

農家数
積算割
合

面積割
合

面積積
算割合

販売農
家数

販売農家
面積

自給的
農家数

自給的農
家面積

1 都城市 202-00 5,130 4,804 10.2 10.2 9.3 9.3 3,018 4,391 2,112 413
2 山之口町 342-00 642 520 1.3 11.4 1.0 10.3 348 465 294 55
3 高城町 343-00 1,312 1,285 2.6 14.0 2.5 12.8 840 1,199 472 86
4 山田町 344-00 1,097 969 2.2 16.2 1.9 14.7 666 888 431 81
5 高崎町 345-00 1,592 1,778 3.2 19.4 3.4 18.1 1,099 1,687 493 91
6 三股町 341-00 1,240 998 2.5 21.8 1.9 20.0 738 907 502 91
7 高原町 361-00 1,358 1,660 2.7 24.5 3.2 23.2 969 1,587 389 73
8 宮崎市 201-00 3,515 2,911 7.0 31.5 5.6 28.9 2,442 2,704 1,073 207
9 延岡市 203-00 1,885 1,053 3.7 35.2 2.0 30.9 1,116 909 769 144
10 日南市 204-00 1,524 1,126 3.0 38.2 2.2 33.1 977 1,025 547 101
11 小林市 205-00 2,801 3,270 5.6 43.8 6.3 39.4 1,968 3,132 833 138
12 日向市 206-00 989 622 2.0 45.8 1.2 40.6 627 559 362 63
13 串間市 207-00 1,731 2,477 3.4 49.2 4.8 45.4 1,347 2,406 384 70
14 西都市 208-00 2,489 3,679 4.9 54.1 7.1 52.5 2,041 3,597 448 81
15 えびの市 209-00 2,971 3,106 5.9 60.0 6.0 58.5 2,054 2,941 917 165
16 清武町 301-00 726 874 1.4 61.5 1.7 60.2 569 846 157 29
17 田野町 302-00 651 1,279 1.3 62.7 2.5 62.7 529 1,255 122 24
18 佐土原町 303-00 1,015 1,095 2.0 64.8 2.1 64.8 801 1,054 214 42
19 北郷町 321-00 367 328 0.7 65.5 0.6 65.4 232 301 135 27
20 南郷町 322-00 428 630 0.8 66.3 1.2 66.6 333 612 95 18
21 野尻町 362-00 1,148 1,403 2.3 68.6 2.7 69.4 719 1,326 429 77
22 須木村 363-00 388 407 0.8 69.4 0.8 70.1 295 390 93 17
23 高岡町 381-00 957 809 1.9 71.3 1.6 71.7 659 751 298 58
24 国富町 382-00 1,644 1,956 3.3 74.5 3.8 75.5 1,215 1,877 429 80
25 綾町 383-00 566 505 1.1 75.7 1.0 76.5 410 477 156 28
26 高鍋町 401-00 640 1,040 1.3 76.9 2.0 78.5 457 1,007 183 33
27 新富町 402-00 1,032 1,845 2.0 79.0 3.6 82.1 856 1,811 176 34
28 西米良村 403-00 159 56 0.3 79.3 0.1 82.2 87 42 72 14
29 木城町 404-00 492 700 1.0 80.3 1.4 83.5 366 676 126 24
30 川南町 405-00 1,195 2,475 2.4 82.6 4.8 88.3 949 2,429 246 46
31 都農町 406-00 759 1,063 1.5 84.1 2.1 90.4 637 1,040 122 23
32 門川町 421-00 495 297 1.0 85.1 0.6 90.9 353 270 142 26
33 東郷町 422-00 755 476 1.5 86.6 0.9 91.9 529 431 226 45
34 南郷村 423-00 496 268 1.0 87.6 0.5 92.4 336 237 160 31
35 西郷村 424-00 515 325 1.0 88.6 0.6 93.0 345 293 170 32
36 北郷村 425-00 365 220 0.7 89.3 0.4 93.4 279 204 86 16
37 北方町 426-00 715 405 1.4 90.8 0.8 94.2 535 372 180 34
38 北川町 427-00 417 262 0.8 91.6 0.5 94.7 270 234 147 28
39 北浦町 428-00 189 160 0.4 92.0 0.3 95.0 137 152 52 8
40 諸塚村 429-00 335 106 0.7 92.6 0.2 95.2 197 81 138 25
41 椎葉村 430-00 567 197 1.1 93.7 0.4 95.6 349 157 218 40
42 高千穂町 441-00 1,711 1,295 3.4 97.1 2.5 98.1 1,241 1,206 470 89
43 日之影町 442-00 774 499 1.5 98.7 1.0 99.1 571 460 203 39
44 五ケ瀬町 443-00 672 477 1.3 100.0 0.9 100.0 485 441 187 36

50,449 51,710 100.0 100.0


